| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | TY IMPROVEMENTS FOR MABREY ATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A IN COUNTY, TEXAS | MEADOWS, PHASE 1A | C··· |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| BIDDER'S NAME | TOTAL AMOUNT BID | CALENDAR DAYS | CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE | \mathbf{O} |
| 1) PRECISION MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION INC. | \$1,948,690.00 | 120/20 | NOT PROVIDED | \sim |
| 2) EIII UNDERGROUND, LLC | \$2,022,182.46 | 90/20 | JANUARY 15, 2025 | |
| 3) INTERSTATE PIPELINE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC | \$2,071,907.25 | 110/20 | JANUARY 21, 2025 | |
| 4) CIRCLE H CONTRACTORS | \$2,103,318.39 | 70/10 | DECEMBER 16, 2024 | • |
| 5) KCK UTILITY CONSTRUCTION | \$2,124,060.40 | 85/21 | NOT PROVIDED | |
| 6) PCI CONSTRUCTION | \$2,292,706.40 | 110/25 | NOT PROVIDED | |
| 7) BLUE STAR UTILITIES, LLC | \$2,315,000.00 | 100/30 | MAY 2025 | |
| 8) C. W. YOUNG CONSTRUCTION | \$2,347,053.00 | 105/30 | MARCH 4, 2025 | |
| 9) ACADIA SERVICES LLC | \$2,387,382.00 | 105/135 | NOT PROVIDED | |
| 10) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION | \$2,737,682.00 | 120/30 | NOT PROVIDED | |
| Edgar Saucedo I. Edgar Saucedo, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and | correct. | | | |
| | | | | EDGAR SAUCEDO 3. 125603 CENSEO S ⁷ ONAL ENCEDO 10/25/2024 |
| | | | | Edgar Sourcedo |

| BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: | | | CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KA OCTOBER 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|
| TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: | | | S.BOOTH OCTOBER 24, 2024 | | | | | |
| LJA JOB NO. | | | NTD307A-0061 | | | | | |
| | | | 1) PRECISION MAI CONSTRUCT | | 2) EIII UNDERGF | ROUND, LLC | 3) INTERSTATE PIF CONSTRUCT | |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLUI RESTRAINTS, THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKF | | 3853 | \$45.00 | \$173,385.00 | \$45.50 | \$175,311.50 | \$51.50 | \$198,429.50 |
| 2 12" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLU RESTRAINTS, THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKF | UDING FITTINGS, PIPE, LF | 2499 | \$83.00 | \$207,417.00 | \$76.61 | \$191,448.39 | \$76.00 | \$189,924.00 |
| 3 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EA | 16 | \$2,500.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$2,228.50 | \$35,656.00 | \$2,030.00 | \$32,480.00 |
| 4 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EA | 12 | \$4,475.00 | \$53,700.00 | \$4,305.75 | \$51,669.00 | \$3,660.00 | \$43,920.00 |
| 5 8" RESTRAINED PLUG | EA | 2 | \$635.00 | \$1,270.00 | \$455.75 | \$911.50 | \$465.00 | \$930.00 |
| 6 12" RESTRAINED PLUG 7 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VAL | _VE & BOX) EA | 3 13 | \$680.00 \$8,375.00 | \$2,040.00 \$108,875.00 | \$657.50 | \$1,972.50 \$108,104.75 | \$699.00 \$6,540.00 | \$2,097.00 \$85,020.00 |
| 8 18"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WA | | 13 | \$5,325.00 | \$108,875.00 | \$8,315.75 \$6,417.00 | \$108,104.75 | \$5,750.00 | \$5,750.00 |
| 9 18"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WA | | 1 | \$4,400.00 | \$4,400.00 | | \$5,699.50 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 10 1" POLY SINGLE WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | | 162 | \$950.00 | \$153,900.00 | \$1,057.00 | \$171,234.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$165,240.00 |
| 11 2" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | EA | 1 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,452.00 | \$2,452.00 | \$2,010.00 | \$2,010.00 |
| 12 1.5" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | EA | 2 | \$1,785.00 | \$3,570.00 | \$2,105.25 | \$4,210.50 | \$2,040.00 | \$4,080.00 |
| 13 1" POLY FLUSH POINT | EA | 2 | \$1,225.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$1,156.87 | \$2,313.74 | \$1,330.00 | \$2,660.00 |
| 14 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE | LF | 470 | \$15.00 | \$7,050.00 | \$11.67 | \$5,484.90 | \$16.50 | \$7,755.00 |
| 15 TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 6352 | \$0.50 | \$3,176.00 | \$0.58 | \$3,684.16 | \$0.25 | \$1,588.00 |
| 16 HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION | LF | 6352 | \$1.50 | \$9,528.00 | \$1.15 | \$7,304.80 | \$1.25 | \$7,940.00 |
| SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$778,386.00 | | \$773,874.24 | | \$755,223.50 |
| SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 3115 | \$47.00 | \$146,405.00 | \$59.11 | \$184,127.65 | \$54.00 | \$168,210.00 |
| 2 8" SDR-35 PVC PIPE | LF | 2627 | \$41.00 | \$107,707.00 | \$53.44 | \$140,386.88 | \$50.00 | \$131,350.00 |
| 3 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | UCTURE EA | 17 3 | \$4,800.00 \$6,375.00 | \$81,600.00 | \$6,121.00 | \$104,057.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$97,750.00 |
| 4 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRI 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 62 | \$0,575.00 | \$19,125.00 \$14,570.00 | \$7,688.50 \$32.34 | \$23,065.50 \$2,005.08 | \$8,230.00 \$198.00 | \$24,690.00 \$12,276.00 |
| 6 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | EA | 180 | \$1,125.00 | \$202,500.00 | \$639.50 | \$115,110.00 | \$850.00 | \$153,000.00 |
| 7 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) | EA | 19 | \$1,125.00 | \$21,375.00 | \$684.50 | \$13,005.50 | \$1,060.00 | \$20,140.00 |
| 8 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | EA | 1 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,194.25 | \$1,194.25 | \$1,130.00 | \$1,130.00 |
| 9 CSS EMBEDMENT | LF | 200 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$44.67 | \$8,934.00 | \$75.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING | EA | 20 | \$300.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$146.75 | \$2,935.00 | \$655.00 | \$13,100.00 |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 5742 | \$1.00 | \$5,742.00 | \$0.62 | \$3,560.04 | \$1.75 | \$10,048.50 |
| 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 5742 | \$2.00 | \$11,484.00 | \$1.64 | \$9,416.88 | \$5.00 | \$28,710.00 |
| SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$627,908.00 | | \$607,797.78 | | \$675,404.50 |
| SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS | | | 7 | | | | | |
| 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 50 | \$44.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$59.11 | \$2,955.50 | \$64.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 1826 | \$57.00 | \$104,082.00 | \$67.50 | \$123,255.00 | \$62.00 | \$113,212.00 |
| 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 10 | \$85.00 | \$850.00 | \$77.71 | \$777.10 | \$157.00 | \$1,570.00 |
| 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 160 | \$106.00 | \$16,960.00 | \$95.95 | \$15,352.00 | \$132.00 | \$21,120.00 |
| 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | UDES GATOR WRAP FOR | 1 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$6,408.00 | \$6,408.00 | \$5,450.00 | \$5,450.00 |
| 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLU ALL JOINTS) | UDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA | 5 | \$4,950.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$6,708.00 | \$33,540.00 | \$8,870.00 | \$44,350.00 |
| 7 4 DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETE WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) | ED (INCLUDES GATOR EA | 2 | \$6,125.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$9,608.00 | \$19,216.00 | \$12,950.00 | \$25,900.00 |
| 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLU ALL JOINTS) | UDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA | 1 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$18,430.00 | \$18,430.00 |
| 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 23 | \$235.00 | \$5,405.00 | \$34.67 | \$797.41 | \$172.00 | \$3,956.00 |
| 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 13 | \$375.00 | \$4,875.00 | \$39.67 | \$515.71 | \$556.00 | \$7,228.00 |
| 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING | EA | 9 | \$300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$146.75 | \$1,320.75 | \$1,050.00 | \$9,450.00 |
| 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE | EA | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$712.00 | \$712.00 | \$1,585.00 | \$1,585.00 |
| 13 TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 2046 | \$1.00 | \$2,046.00 | \$0.62 | \$1,268.52 | \$1.75 | \$3,580.50 |
| 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 2046 | \$2.00 | \$4,092.00 | \$1.64 | \$3,355.44 | \$4.50 | \$9,207.00 |

KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A

SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

BID TABULATION FOR:

\$268,238.50

\$196,010.00

\$223,573.43

| BID TABULATION FOR | 2 |
|---------------------------|---|
|---------------------------|---|

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR MABREY MEADOWS, PHASE 1A KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH OCTOBER 24, 2024 NTD307A-0061

| | | | 1) PRECISION MAN CONSTRUCTI | | 2) EIII UNDERGR | OUND, LLC | 3) INTERSTATE PIF CONSTRUCT | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 071 | | | | TOTAL POOT | | |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| SECTION D - STORM ITEMS | | 000 | A74.00 | A07 000 00 | * 20.04 | | \$50.00 | A O4 040 00 |
| 1 18" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 2 21" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF LF | 390 157 | \$71.00 \$75.00 | \$27,690.00 \$11,775.00 | \$69.01 \$73.67 | \$26,913.90 \$11,566.19 | \$56.00 \$64.00 | \$21,840.00 \$10,048.00 |
| 3 24" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 140 | \$92.00 | \$12,880.00 | \$82.98 | \$11,617.20 | \$77.00 | \$10,780.00 |
| 4 27" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 129 | \$118.00 | \$15,222.00 | \$96.39 | \$12,434.31 | \$96.00 | \$12,384.00 |
| 5 30" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 6 36" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF LF | 50 256 | \$112.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$103.53 \$130.91 | \$5,176.50 \$33,512.96 | \$105.00 \$149.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 7 42" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 256 57 | \$155.00 \$200.00 | \$39,680.00 \$11,400.00 | \$130.91 \$164.47 | \$9,374.79 | \$149.00 | \$38,144.00 \$11,001.00 |
| 8 STANDARD 10' CURB INLET | EA | 10 | \$5,600.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$7,569.64 | \$75,696.40 | \$6,215.00 | \$62,150.00 |
| 9 4'X4' MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$6,999.51 | \$6,999.51 | \$4,780.00 | \$4,780.00 |
| 10 5'X5' MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX | EA | 3 | \$8,300.00 | \$24,900.00 | \$11,036.00 | \$33,108.00 | \$6,175.00 | \$18,525.00 |
| 11 12" THICK DRY RIPRAP W/ 6" THICK BEDDING 12 18" THICK DRY RIPRAP W/ 6" THICK BEDDING | SY SY | 129 30 | \$100.00 \$120.00 | \$12,900.00 \$3,600.00 | \$88.37 \$93.37 | \$11,399.73 \$2,801.10 | \$96.00 \$127.00 | \$12,384.00 \$3,810.00 |
| 13 TXDOT CH-FW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 21" RCP | EA | 1 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$4,695.21 | \$4,695.21 | \$3,620.00 | \$3,620.00 |
| 14 TXDOT CH-PW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 30" RCP | EA | 1 | \$8,150.00 | \$8,150.00 | \$12,500.22 | \$12,500.22 | \$7,825.00 | \$7,825.00 |
| 15 TXDOT CH-PW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 42" RCP | EA | 1 | \$8,250.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$15,407.86 | \$15,407.86 | \$10,300.00 | \$10,300.00 |
| 16 TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 1179 | \$1.00 | \$1,179.00 | \$0.58 | \$683.82 | \$0.25 | \$294.75 |
| 17 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 1179 | \$2.00 | \$2,358.00 | \$1.13 | \$1,332.27 | \$5.00 | \$5,895.00 |
| SECTION D - STORM ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$249,384.00 | | \$275,219.97 | | \$239,030.75 |
| SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITEMS | | | | X | | | | |
| 1 18" CLASS IV REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 76 | \$70.00 | \$5,320.00 | \$70.29 | \$5,342.04 | \$94.00 | \$7,144.00 |
| 2 21" CLASS IV REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 188 | \$83.00 | \$15,604.00 | \$79.28 | \$14,904.64 | \$95.00 | \$17,860.00 |
| 3 8'X5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 4 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 18" RCP | LF EA | 12 2 | \$1,075.00 \$1,800.00 | \$12,900.00 \$3,600.00 | \$554.26 \$3,606.27 | \$6,651.12 \$7,212.54 | \$1,125.00 \$2,100.00 | \$13,500.00 \$4,200.00 |
| 5 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 10 RCP | EA | 4 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$3,805.81 | \$15,223.24 | \$2,960.00 | \$11,840.00 |
| 6 TXDOT SETB-FW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 8'X5' RCB (W/ PIPE RAILS) | EA | 1 | \$10,250.00 | \$10,250.00 | \$57,112.50 | \$57,112.50 | \$19,440.00 | \$19,440.00 |
| 7 DEMO EXISTING HEADWALL | EA | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,380.50 | \$1,380.50 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,150.00 |
| 8 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8'X5' RCB 9 TRENCH SAFETY | EA LF | 276 | \$2,500.00 \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 \$276.00 | \$668.50 \$0.58 | \$668.50 \$160.08 | \$1,600.00 \$17.50 | \$1,600.00 \$4,830.00 |
| 10 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 276 | \$1.00 | \$552.00 | \$0.58 \$1.13 | \$311.88 | \$6.00 | \$4,830.00 |
| SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$61,002.00 | • · · · • | \$108,967.04 | | \$83,220.00 |
| SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 MOBILIZATION | LS | | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$12,040.00 | \$12,040.00 |
| 2 PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT | LS | 1 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$26,300.00 | \$26,300.00 | \$38,600.00 | \$38,600.00 |
| 3 2-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT | LS | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$36,000.00 | | \$32,750.00 | | \$50,790.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE OFF OF 12" WATERLINE IN 5' VAULT 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING FOR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER - LINE 'A' | EA AC | 1 1.2 | \$15,000.00 \$6,500.00 | \$15,000.00 \$7,800.00 | \$7,425.00 \$3,450.00 | \$7,425.00 \$4,140.00 | \$3,770.00 \$15,010.00 | \$3,770.00 \$18,012.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$22,800.00 | | \$11,565.00 | | \$21,782.00 |
| | • | | | | | | | |

| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | KAUFMAN COUNTY | THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENT: FRESH WATER SUPPLY DIST ., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS NC. | TRICT NO. 7A | WS, PHASE 1A | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|
| | | | I MANAGEMENT & | 2) EIII UNDERG | ROUND, LLC | | PIPELINE UTILITY CTION, LLC |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS | | | \$778,386.00 | | \$773,874.24 | | \$755,223.50 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGION | | | \$627,908.00 | | \$607,797.78 \$223,573.43 | | \$675,404.50 \$268,238.50 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION C - SANITART SEVER - LINE A (REGIO SUBTOTAL SECTION D - STORM ITEMS | NAL) ITEMIS | | \$196,010.00 \$249,384.00 | | \$225,575.43 | | \$239,030.75 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITEMS | | | \$61,002.00 | | \$108,967.04 | | \$83,220.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS | | | \$36,000.00 | | \$32,750.00 | | \$50,790.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID | | | \$1,948,690.00 | | \$2,022,182.46 | | \$2,071,907.25 |
| ALTERNATE ITEMS | | | \$22,800.00 | | \$11,565.00 | | \$21,782.00 |

| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | KA CIT LJA S.B OC | UFMAN COUNTY FRE | UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS SH WATER SUPPLY DISTI UFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS | RICT NO. 7A | VS, PHASE 1A | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | | 4) CIRCLE H COM | ITRACTORS | 5) KCK UTILITY CO | NSTRUCTION | 6) PCI CONST | RUCTION |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLUDING FITTINGS, PIPE, RESTRAINTS, THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKFILL) | LF | 3853 | \$48.04 | \$185,098.12 | \$48.20 | \$185,714.60 | \$42.60 | \$164,137.80 |
| 2 12" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLUDING FITTINGS, PIPE, RESTRAINTS, THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKFILL) | LF | 2499 | \$82.08 | \$205,117.92 | \$79.00 | \$197,421.00 | \$72.50 | \$181,177.50 |
| 3 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EA | 16 | \$2,400.00 | \$38,400.00 | \$2,015.00 | \$32,240.00 | \$2,316.00 | \$37,056.00 |
| 4 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX 5 8" RESTRAINED PLUG | EA EA | 12 2 | \$4,094.00 \$490.00 | \$49,128.00 \$980.00 | \$3,850.00 \$365.00 | \$46,200.00 \$730.00 | \$4,266.00 \$468.00 | \$51,192.00 \$936.00 |
| 6 12" RESTRAINED PLUG | EA | 3 | \$635.00 | \$980.00 | \$535.00 | \$1.605.00 | \$408.00 | \$930.00 |
| 7 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX) | EA | 13 | \$7,147.00 | \$92,911.00 | \$6,340.00 | | \$8,052.00 | \$104,676.00 |
| 8 18"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) | EA | 1 | \$14,444.00 | \$14,444.00 | \$12,700.00 | \$12,700.00 | \$21,522.00 | \$21,522.00 |
| 9 18"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) | EA | 1 | \$13,496.00 | \$13,496.00 | \$32,765.00 | \$32,765.00 | \$18,648.00 | \$18,648.00 |
| 10 1" POLY SINGLE WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX 11 2" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | EA EA | 162 1 | \$1,097.00 \$2,839.00 | \$177,714.00 \$2,839.00 | \$850.00 \$2,115.00 | \$137,700.00 \$2,115.00 | \$1,103.00 \$3,408.00 | \$178,686.00 \$3,408.00 |
| 12 1.5" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | EA | 2 | \$3,585.00 | \$7,170.00 | \$2,115.00 | \$3,110.00 | \$2,370.00 | \$4,740.00 |
| 13 1" POLY FLUSH POINT | EA | 2 | \$1,084.00 | \$2,168.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,776.00 | \$3,552.00 |
| 14 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE | LF | 470 | \$23.19 | \$10,899.30 | \$30.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$16.60 | \$7,802.00 |
| 15 TRENCH SAFETY 16 HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION | LF LF | 6352 6352 | \$0.25 \$1.25 | \$1,588.00 \$7,940.00 | \$0.10 | \$635.20 | \$0.10 \$2.40 | \$635.20 |
| | LF | 0352 | \$1.25 | | \$2.00 | \$12,704.00 | \$2.40 | \$15,244.80 |
| SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$811,798.34 | | \$764,159.80 | | \$795,573.30 |
| SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 3115 | \$61.35 | \$191,105.25 | \$65.00 | \$202,475.00 | \$60.30 | \$187,834.50 |
| 2 8" SDR-35 PVC PIPE 3 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | LF EA | 2627 17 | \$50.57 \$6,104.00 | \$132,847.39 \$103,768.00 | \$50.40 \$3,730.00 | \$132,400.80 \$63,410.00 | \$54.10 \$4,445.00 | \$142,120.70 \$75,565.00 |
| 4 STANDARD 4 DIAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE | EA | 3 | \$9,408.00 | \$103,768.00 \$28,224.00 | \$5,650.00 | \$16,950.00 | \$4,445.00 | \$18,942.00 |
| 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 62 | \$182.35 | \$11,305.70 | \$415.00 | \$25,730.00 | \$188.00 | \$11,656.00 |
| 6 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | EA | 180 | \$696.00 | \$125,280.00 | \$1,025.00 | \$184,500.00 | \$1,747.00 | \$314,460.00 |
| 7 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) | EA | 19 | \$803.00 | \$15,257.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$20,520.00 | \$1,747.00 | \$33,193.00 |
| 8 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 9 CSS EMBEDMENT | EA LF | 1 200 | \$1,079.00 \$80.00 | \$1,079.00 \$16,000.00 | \$1,500.00 \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 \$10,000.00 | \$2,061.00 \$91.00 | \$2,061.00 \$18,200.00 |
| 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING | EA | 200 | \$300.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$91.00 | \$4.800.00 |
| 11 TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 5742 | \$1.00 | \$5,742.00 | \$0.10 | \$574.20 | \$0.60 | \$3,445.20 |
| 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 5742 | \$2.00 | \$11,484.00 | \$3.50 | \$20,097.00 | \$3.60 | \$20,671.20 |
| SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | () | * | \$648,092.34 | | \$682,157.00 | | \$832,948.60 |
| SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LE | 50 | \$61.35 | \$3,067.50 | \$77.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$59.90 | \$2,995.00 |
| 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF. | 1826 | \$69.18 | \$126,322.68 | \$98.00 | \$178,948.00 | \$71.50 | \$130,559.00 |
| 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | | 10 160 | \$84.11 \$107.60 | \$841.10 \$17,216.00 | \$148.00 \$170.25 | \$1,480.00 \$27,240.00 | \$92.80 \$99.00 | \$928.00 \$15,840.00 |
| 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | EA | 100 | \$6,893.00 | \$6,893.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,298.00 | \$4,298.00 |
| 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FO | R EA | 5 | \$7,186.00 | \$35,930.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$4,940.00 | \$24,700.00 |
| ALL JOINTS) 7 4' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) | EA | 2 | \$11,936.00 | \$23,872.00 | \$6,265.00 | \$12,530.00 | \$13,040.00 | \$26,080.00 |
| 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FO ALL JOINTS) | R EA | 1 | \$10,989.00 | \$10,989.00 | \$7,285.00 | \$7,285.00 | \$10,081.00 | \$10,081.00 |
| 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 23 | \$182.62 | \$4,200.26 | \$415.00 | \$9,545.00 | \$188.00 | \$4,324.00 |
| 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 13 | \$269.62 | \$3,505.06 | \$545.00 | \$7,085.00 | \$293.00 | \$3,809.00 |
| 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING | EA | 9 | \$300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$240.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE 13 TRENCH SAFETY | EA LF | 1 2046 | \$2,428.00 \$2.00 | \$2,428.00 \$4,092.00 | \$1,000.00 \$0.10 | \$1,000.00 \$204.60 | \$3,030.00 \$0.20 | \$3,030.00 \$409.20 |
| 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 2046 | \$2.00 \$2.25 | \$4,092.00 \$4,603.50 | \$0.10 \$3.50 | \$204.60 \$7,161.00 | \$0.20 \$3.60 | \$409.20 \$7,365.60 |
| SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | <u> </u> | | ¥2.20 | \$246,660.10 | Ç0.00 | \$283,728.60 | <i>40.00</i> | \$236,578.80 |
| | | | | | | | | , |

| BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | KA CIT OC LJA S.E OC | UFMAN COUNTY FRE | UTELIT IMPROVEMENT SUPPLY DIST UFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS | RICT NO. 7A | V, FIRSE IA | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | | 4) CIRCLE H CON | TRACTORS | 5) KCK UTILITY CO | NSTRUCTION | 6) PCI CONST | RUCTION |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| SECTION D - STORM ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 18" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 21" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 30" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 36" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 36" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 36" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 42" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 42" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 42" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 5 TANDARD 10' CURB INLET 4"X4' MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX 10 5"X5" MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX 12" THICK DRY RIPRAP W/ 6" THICK BEDDING 12" THICK DRY RIPRAP W/ 6" THICK BEDDING 13 TXDOT CH-FW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 21" RCP 14" TXDOT CH-FW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 30" RCP 15 TXDOT CH-FW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 42" RCP 16" TRENCH SAFETY | LF LF LF LF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF | 390 157 140 129 50 256 57 10 1 1 3 129 30 1 1 1 1179 | \$76.55 \$84.21 \$96.10 \$113.34 \$122.45 \$154.62 \$199.42 \$5,008.00 \$6,014.00 \$8,735.00 \$195.00 \$200.00 \$3,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 | \$29,854.50 \$13,220.97 \$13,454.00 \$14,620.86 \$6,122.50 \$39,582.72 \$11,366.94 \$50,080.00 \$6,014.00 \$26,205.00 \$25,155.00 \$6,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$11,179.00 | \$63.00 \$77.00 \$100.00 \$107.00 \$128.00 \$172.00 \$7.360.00 \$7.360.00 \$104.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$111.960.00 \$13.800.00 \$0.10 | \$12,900.00 \$5,350.00 \$32,768.00 \$80,000.00 \$7,360.00 \$13,416.00 \$3,300.00 \$11,960.00 \$11,960.00 \$13,800.00 \$11,800.00 \$117,90 | \$56.90 \$63.10 \$73.40 \$89.20 \$101.20 \$136.60 \$205.00 \$7,056.00 \$9,726.00 \$116.00 \$140.00 \$3,984.00 \$7,182.00 \$13,152.00 \$0.20 | \$22,191.00 \$9,906.70 \$10,276.00 \$11,506.80 \$5,060.00 \$34,969.60 \$11,685.00 \$70,560.00 \$6,372.00 \$29,178.00 \$14,964.00 \$4,200.00 \$3,984.00 \$7,182.00 \$13,152.00 \$13,152.00 \$235.80 |
| 17 POST CCTV INSPECTION SECTION D - STORM ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | LF | 1179 | \$2.00 | \$2,358.00 \$272.213.49 | \$3.50 | \$4,126.50 \$273.212.40 | \$2.40 | \$2,829.60 \$258.252.50 |
| SECTION B - STORM THEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITEMS | | | | \$212,213.45 | | \$273,212.40 | | \$256,252.50 |
| 1 18" CLASS IV REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 2 21" CLASS IV REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 3 8'X5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 4 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 18" RCP 5 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 21" RCP 6 TXDOT SETB-FW-0 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR 8'X5' RCB (W/ PIPE RAILS) 7 DEMO EXISTING HEADWALL 8 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8'X5' RCB 9 TRENCH SAFETY 10 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF LF EA EA EA LF LF | 76 188 12 2 4 1 1 1 276 276 | \$77.91 \$84.21 \$697.79 \$2.013.00 \$2,297.00 \$25,000.00 \$3,281.00 \$7,929.00 \$7,929.00 \$2.00 | \$5,921.16 \$15,831.48 \$4,026.00 \$9,188.00 \$25,000.00 \$3,281.00 \$7,929.00 \$552.00 \$552.00 | \$65.00 \$76.00 \$4,600.00 \$4,950.00 \$21,385.00 \$1,310.00 \$1,500.00 \$0.10 \$3.50 | \$4,940.00 \$14,288.00 \$9,200.00 \$19,800.00 \$21,385.00 \$1,310.00 \$1,500.00 \$27.60 \$966.00 | \$65.00 \$76.40 \$2,328.00 \$2,328.00 \$45,228.00 \$5,580.00 \$3,360.00 \$0.20 \$2,40 | \$4,940.00 \$14,363.20 \$7,964.40 \$4,656.00 \$9,744.00 \$45,228.00 \$5,580.00 \$3,360.00 \$55.20 \$662.40 |
| SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$80,534.12 | | \$82,452.60 | | \$96,553.20 |
| SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 MOBILIZATION 2 PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT 3 2-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT | LS LS LS | | \$8,500.00 \$30,120.00 \$5,400.00 | \$8,500.00 \$30,120.00 \$5,400.00 | \$5,000.00 \$28,175.00 \$5,175.00 | \$5,000.00 \$28,175.00 \$5,175.00 | \$5,000.00 \$31,380.00 \$36,420.00 | \$5,000.00 \$31,380.00 \$36,420.00 |
| SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$44,020.00 | | \$38,350.00 | | \$72,800.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE OFF OF 12" WATERLINE IN 5' VAULT 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING FOR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER - LINE 'A' | EA AC | 1 1.2 | \$12,321.00 \$13,500.00 | \$12,321.00 \$16,200.00 | \$5,300.00 \$9,750.00 | \$5,300.00 \$11,700.00 | \$17,160.00 \$9,240.00 | \$17,160.00 \$11,088.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$28,521.00 | | \$17,000.00 | | \$28,248.00 |
| | • | | | | | | | |

| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | | KAUFMAN COUNTY F | HE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS RESH WATER SUPPLY DIST KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS C. | FRICT NO. 7A | IOWS, PHASE 1A | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----|------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|------------|----------------|
| | | | 4) CIRCLE H C | ONTRACTORS | 5) KCK UTILITY | CONSTRUCTION | 6) PCI CON | STRUCTION |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS | | | | \$811,798.34 | | \$764,159.80 | | \$795,573.30 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS | | | | \$648,092.34 | | \$682,157.00 | | \$832,948.60 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS | | | | \$246,660.10 | | \$283,728.60 | | \$236,578.80 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION D - STORM ITEMS | | | | \$272,213.49 | | \$273,212.40 | | \$258,252.50 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITEMS | | | | \$80,534.12 | | \$82,452.60 | | \$96,553.20 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS | | | | \$44,020.00 | | \$38,350.00 | | \$72,800.00 |
| | | | | \$2,103,318.39 | | \$2,124,060.40 | | \$2,292,706.40 |
| ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS | | | | \$28,521.00 | | \$17,000.00 | | \$28,248.00 |
| | | Ç | | | | | | |

| BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: | | KA CIT OC ⁻ LJA | UFMAN COUNTY FRE Y OF TALTY E.T.J., KA TOBER 24, 2024 ENGINEERING, INC. | UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS SH WATER SUPPLY DIST AUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS | RICT NO. 7A | WS, PHASE 1A | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: | | OC. | OOTH TOBER 24, 2024 | | | | | |
| LJA JOB NO. | | NTE | 0307A-0061 7) BLUE STAR UT | FILITIES. LLC | 8) C. W. YOUNG CO | ONSTRUCTION | 9) ACADIA SER | VICES LLC |
| | | | ., | | -, | | | |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLUDING FITTINGS, PIPE, RESTRAINTS, THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKFILL) | LF | 3853 | \$53.00 | \$204,209.00 | \$47.14 | \$181,630.42 | \$47.00 | \$181,091.00 |
| 2 12" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLUDING FITTINGS, PIPE RESTRAINTS, THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKFILL) | | 2499 | \$83.00 | \$207,417.00 | \$90.66 | \$226,559.34 | \$90.00 | \$224,910.00 |
| 3 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX 4 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EA EA | 16 12 | \$2,437.00 \$4,087.00 | \$38,992.00 \$49,044.00 | \$2,428.62 \$4,170.16 | \$38,857.92 \$50,041.92 | \$3,100.00 \$5,600.00 | \$49,600.00 \$67,200.00 |
| 5 8" RESTRAINED PLUG | EA | 2 | \$730.00 | \$1,460.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 6 12" RESTRAINED PLUG | EA | 3 | \$876.00 | \$2,628.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 7 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX) | EA | 13 | \$8,402.00 | \$109,226.00 | \$6,214.40 | | \$9,500.00 | \$123,500.00 |
| 8 18"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) | EA EA | 1 | \$19,233.00 | \$19,233.00 | \$9,516.02 | \$9,516.02 | \$15,850.00 | \$15,850.00 |
| 9 18"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) 10 1" POLY SINGLE WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | EA | 162 | \$20,769.00 \$1,331.00 | \$20,769.00 \$215,622.00 | \$8,316.02 \$1,208.70 | \$8,316.02 \$195,809.40 | \$13,450.00 \$1,675.00 | \$13,450.00 \$271,350.00 |
| 11 2" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | EA | 102 | \$2,724.00 | \$2,724.00 | \$2,799.36 | \$2,799.36 | \$5,700.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| 12 1.5" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX | EA | 2 | \$2,176.00 | \$4,352.00 | \$2,552.84 | \$5,105.68 | \$4,400.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 13 1" POLY FLUSH POINT | EA | 2 | \$2,226.00 | \$4,452.00 | \$1,092.67 | \$2,185.34 | \$1,700.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 14 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE | LF | 470 | \$25.00 | \$11,750.00 | \$14.00 | \$6,580.00 | \$16.00 | \$7,520.00 |
| 15 TRENCH SAFETY 16 HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION | LF LF | 6352 6352 | \$0.10 \$1.50 | \$635.20 \$9,528.00 | \$0.25 \$2.00 | \$1,588.00 \$12,704.00 | \$1.00 \$1.00 | \$6,352.00 \$6,352.00 |
| SECTION A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$902,041.20 | | \$827,080.62 | | \$990,275.00 |
| SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 3115 | \$68.00 | \$211,820.00 | \$65.75 | \$204,811.25 | \$56.00 | \$174,440.00 |
| 2 8" SDR-35 PVC PIPE | LF | 2627 | \$61.00 | \$160,247.00 | \$58.75 | \$154,336.25 | \$51.00 | \$133,977.00 |
| 3 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE 4 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE | EA EA | 17 3 | \$4,715.00 \$5,427.00 | \$80,155.00 \$16,281.00 | \$5,548.85 \$7.614.86 | \$94,330.45 \$22,844.58 | \$5,100.00 \$6.400.00 | \$86,700.00 \$19,200.00 |
| 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 62 | \$267.00 | \$16,554.00 | \$20.00 | \$22,844.58 | \$6,400.00 | \$19,200.00 |
| 6 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | ĒA | 180 | \$1,225.00 | \$220,500.00 | \$1,347.74 | \$242,593.20 | \$1,050.00 | \$189,000.00 |
| 7 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) | EA | 19 | \$1,228.00 | \$23,332.00 | \$1,434.31 | \$27,251.89 | \$1,125.00 | \$21,375.00 |
| 8 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | EA | 1 | \$1,392.00 | \$1,392.00 | \$1,865.17 | \$1,865.17 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 9 CSS EMBEDMENT | LF | 200 20 | \$96.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$60.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING 11 TRENCH SAFETY | EA LF | 20 5742 | \$182.00 \$0.10 | \$3,640.00 \$574.20 | \$122.00 \$0.25 | \$2,440.00 \$1,435.50 | \$185.00 \$1.00 | \$3,700.00 \$5,742.00 |
| 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 5742 | \$2.50 | \$14,355.00 | \$2.10 | \$12,058.20 | \$4.00 | \$22,968.00 |
| SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | () | • | \$768,050.20 | | \$777,206.49 | | \$697,902.00 |
| SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LE | 50 | \$69.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$63.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$57.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | L. | 1826 | \$74.00 | \$135,124.00 | \$76.00 | \$138,776.00 | \$68.00 | \$124,168.00 |
| 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | | 10 160 | \$124.00 \$142.00 | \$1,240.00 \$22,720.00 | \$87.00 \$169.00 | \$870.00 \$27,040.00 | \$137.00 \$179.00 | \$1,370.00 \$28,640.00 |
| 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | EA | 100 | \$4,715.00 | \$4,715.00 | \$5,548.85 | \$5,548.85 | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 |
| 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP F | | 5 | \$4,993.00 | \$24,965.00 | \$5,665.62 | \$28,328.10 | \$5,500.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| ALL JOINTS) 7 4' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR | EA | 2 | \$14,838.00 | \$29,676.00 | \$15,638.72 | \$31,277.44 | \$12,500.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP F | OR EA | 1 | \$8,616.00 | \$8,616.00 | \$10,456.76 | \$10,456.76 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| ALL JOINTS) 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 23 | \$267.00 | \$6.141.00 | \$20.00 | \$460.00 | \$350.00 | \$8.050.00 |
| 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 13 | \$334.00 | \$4,342.00 | \$20.00 | \$260.00 | \$500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING | EA | 9 | \$182.00 | \$1,638.00 | \$122.00 | \$1,098.00 | \$185.00 | \$1,665.00 |
| 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE | EA | 1 | \$2,924.00 | \$2,924.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 |
| 13 TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 2046 | \$0.10 | \$204.60 | \$0.25 | \$511.50 | \$1.00 | \$2,046.00 |
| 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 2046 | \$2.50 | \$5,115.00 | \$2.10 | \$4,296.60 | \$4.00 | \$8,184.00 |
| SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$250,870.60 | | \$254,573.25 | | \$264,373.00 |

| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | | KA CIT OC LJA S.B OC | UFMAN COUNTY FRE | UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS SH WATER SUPPLY DISTI UFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS | RICT NO. 7A | NS, PHASE 1A | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | | | 7) BLUE STAR UT | ILITIES, LLC | 8) C. W. YOUNG CO | ONSTRUCTION | 9) ACADIA SER | VICES LLC |
| | | | 071 | | | | | • | |
| ITEM SECTION D - STORM ITEMS | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | ÚNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 18" CLASS III REINFORCED 21" CLASS III REINFORCED 24" CLASS III REINFORCED 24" CLASS III REINFORCED 30" CLASS III REINFORCED 30" CLASS III REINFORCED 36" CLASS III REINFORCED 8 TANDARD 10" CURB INLE" 9 4'X4" MANHOLE/JUNCTION 10 5'X5" MANHOLE/JUNCTION 12" THICK DRY RIPRAP W/ 13 TXDOT CH-FW-0 CONCRET 14 TXDOT CH-PW-0 CONCRET 15 TXDOT CH-PW-0 CONCRET 16 TRENCH SAFETY 17 POST CCTV INSPECTION | OCONCRETE PIPE T BOX BOX 6" THICK BEDDING 6" THICK BEDDING 6" THICK BEDDING FE HEADWALL FOR 21" RCP TE HEADWALL FOR 30" RCP TE HEADWALL FOR 42" RCP | LF LF LF LF LF EA EA SY EA EA LF LF | 390 157 140 229 50 256 57 10 1 1 30 1 1 129 30 1 1 1179 1179 | \$86.00 \$96.00 \$103.00 \$150.00 \$158.00 \$209.00 \$6,105.00 \$5,585.00 \$8,748.00 \$154.00 \$159.00 \$3,248.00 \$4,835.00 \$7,403.00 \$0.10 \$2,50 | \$33,540.00 \$15,072.00 \$14,420.00 \$7,500.00 \$40,448.00 \$11,913.00 \$61,050.00 \$5,585.00 \$26,244.00 \$19,866.00 \$4,770.00 \$3,248.00 \$7,408.00 \$7,408.00 \$117,90 \$2,947.50 | \$85.67 \$89.89 \$99.33 \$112.12 \$153.46 \$144.41 \$213.92 \$8,000.00 \$7,600.00 \$13,100.00 \$13,100.00 \$13,700.00 \$13,700.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$13,100.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$14,200.00 \$15,100.00 \$14,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$15,100.00 \$10,100.00 \$10,100.00 \$10,100.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.000\$10,200.00\$10,200.00\$10,200.00\$100\$100.00\$100.00\$100\$1000\$1 | \$39,300.00 \$15,738.00 \$4,770.00 \$10,900.00 \$13,700.00 \$14,200.00 \$294.75 \$2,122.20 | \$79.00 \$85.00 \$121.00 \$124.00 \$161.00 \$216.00 \$5.900.00 \$5.900.00 \$124.00 \$3.750.00 \$3.750.00 \$5.800.00 \$6.400.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 | \$30,810.00 \$13,345.00 \$13,440.00 \$15,609.00 \$6,200.00 \$41,216.00 \$12,312.00 \$62,500.00 \$5,900.00 \$27,000.00 \$15,996.00 \$3,870.00 \$3,870.00 \$5,800.00 \$6,400.00 \$1,179.00 \$3,537.00 |
| SECTION D - STORM ITEMS SUB | | | | | \$274,826.40 | | \$321,354.06 | | \$268,864.00 |
| SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITE 1 18" CLASS IV REINFORCED 2 21" CLASS IV REINFORCED 3 8"x5" REINFORCED CONCR 4 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCRE 5 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCRE 6 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCRE 7 DEMO EXISTING HEADWAI 8 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" 9 TRENCH SAFETY 10 POST CCTV INSPECTION | CONCRETE PIPE CONCRETE PIPE ETE BOX TE HEADWALL FOR 18" RCP TE HEADWALL FOR 21" RCP RETE HEADWALL FOR 8'X5' RCB (W/ PIPE RAILS) L | LF LF EA EA EA EA LF | 76 188 12 2 4 1 1 276 276 | \$85.00 \$96.00 \$597.00 \$2,761.00 \$2,994.00 \$0,785.00 \$2,060.00 \$2,030.00 \$2,393.00 \$2,010 \$2,010 | \$6,460.00 \$18,048.00 \$7,164.00 \$5,522.00 \$11,976.00 \$6,785.00 \$2,060.00 \$2,393.00 \$27.60 \$690.00 | \$87.16 \$96.22 \$607.42 \$6,500.00 \$6,800.00 \$54,000.22 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,002.5 \$1.80 | \$6,624.16 \$18,089.36 \$7,289.04 \$13,000.00 \$27,200.00 \$54,000.22 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$69.00 \$496.80 | \$80.00 \$92.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,500.00 \$33,000.00 \$3,700.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.00 \$3.20 | \$6,080.00 \$17,296.00 \$8,688.00 \$3,600.00 \$10,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$3,700.00 \$3,700.00 \$276.00 \$228.00 |
| SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITE | EMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$61,125.60 | | \$129,768.58 | | \$86,968.00 |
| SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS II | TEMS | | | | | | | | |
| | IENT BONDS FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT ND FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT | LS LS LS | | \$14,086.00 \$27,500.00 \$16,500.00 | \$14,086.00 \$27,500.00 \$16,500.00 | \$2,500.00 \$29,300.00 \$5,270.00 | \$2,500.00 \$29,300.00 \$5,270.00 | \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 | \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$3,000.00 |
| SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS IT | EMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$58,086.00 | | \$37,070.00 | | \$79,000.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| | F OF 12" WATERLINE IN 5' VAULT OR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER - LINE 'A' | EA AC | 1 1.2 | \$5,878.00 \$4,187.00 | \$5,878.00 \$5,024.40 | \$18,223.43 \$29,166.67 | \$18,223.43 \$35,000.00 | \$13,900.00 \$12,600.00 | \$13,900.00 \$15,120.00 |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | | \$10,902.40 | | \$53,223.43 | | \$29,020.00 |
| | AL | • | | | | | | | |

| BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. | | | KAUFMAN COUNTY F | HE UTILITY IMPROVEMENT RESH WATER SUPPLY DIS KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXA C. | TRICT NO. 7A | DOWS, PHASE 1A | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|
| | | | 7) BLUE STAR | UTILITIES, LLC | 8) C. W. YOUNG | CONSTRUCTION | 9) ACADIA S | ERVICES LLC |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS | | | | \$902,041.20 | | \$827,080.62 | | \$990,275.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS | | | | \$768,050.20 | | \$777,206.49 | | \$697,902.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS | | | | \$250,870.60 | | \$254,573.25 | | \$264,373.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION D - STORM ITEMS | | | | \$274,826.40 | | \$321,354.06 | | \$268,864.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) ITEMS SUBTOTAL SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS | | | | \$61,125.60 \$58,086.00 | | \$129,768.58 \$37,070.00 | | \$86,968.00 \$79,000.00 |
| TOTAL SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS TIEMS | | | | | | | | |
| ALTERNATE ITEMS | | | | \$2,315,000.00 | | \$2,347,053.00 | | \$2,387,382.00 |
| SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS | | | | \$10,902.40 | | \$53,223.43 | | \$29,020.00 |
| | | C | | | | | | |

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR MABREY MEADOWS, PHASE 1A KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH OCTOBER 24, 2024 NTD307A-0061

10) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION

| 1 0 1 0 2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 </th <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>10) EXCEL 4 COM</th> <th>NSTRUCTION</th> <th></th> | | | | 10) EXCEL 4 COM | NSTRUCTION | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----------------|----------------|---|
| Section A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS I B water intermediate items 1 9 water intermediate items 1 53.00 \$242,738.00 1 9 water intermediate items 1 53.00 \$23.000 1 9 water intermediate items | | | | | | |
| 1 0 1 0 2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 </td <td>ITEM DESCRIPTION</td> <td>UNIT</td> <td>QTY</td> <td>UNIT COST</td> <td>TOTAL COST</td> <td></td> | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | |
| RESTRAINTS_THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKFLL) 2 2''WATER LOCON WATER PRE (CLUDING FITTINGS, PIPE, RESTRAINTS_THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKFLL) EA 16 3324000 \$\$1,20000 4''D'ATER MIRE COOLD AS BACKFLL) EA 12 35,40000 \$\$1,20000 5 FRESTRAINTS_THRUST BLOCKING, BEDDING & BACKFLL) EA 12 \$\$1,00000 5 FRESTRAINED PLUG EA 2 \$\$00000 \$\$1,20000 6 9'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' | SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS | | | | | |
| 2 1/2 VATER INE COD DRI-18 PVC WATER PRE (INCLUDING TITINISS, PIPE, INCLUDING TITINISS, PIPE, INCL | | LF | 3853 | \$63.00 | \$242,739.00 | |
| 3 8 'CATE 'VALVE AND BOX EA 10 53.200.00 51.200.00 4 '12' GATE VALVE AND BOX EA 2 55.000.00 51.000.00 5 'FRESTRANED PLUG EA 2 55.000.00 51.000.00 6 '12' RESTRANED PLUG EA 2 5500.00 51.000.00 7 '15' TATE VALVE AND BOX EA 1 51500.00 51.000.00 9 '12' RESTRANED PLUG EA 1 51500.00 51.000.00 9 '12' RESTRANED PLUG EA 1 51500.00 51.000.00 9 '12'' RESTRANED PLUG EA 1 51500.00 51.000.00 9 '15''' TAPRING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 5150.00.00 11 '2' OOMSTRIT SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 12 51.000.00 12 '1' PRICHARDWATER SERVICE. WITH METER BOX EA 2 51.000.00 53.400.00 12 '1' PRICHARDWATER SERVICE. WITH METER BOX EA 2 51.000.00 53.1800.00 5ECTOM A - WATER MERVICE WITH METER BOX EA 12 51.000.00 53.1800.00 5ECTOM A - WATER MERVICE WITH METER BOX EA 12 <td< td=""><td>2 12" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLUDING FITTINGS, PIPE,</td><td>LF</td><td>2499</td><td>\$99.00</td><td>\$247,401.00</td><td></td></td<> | 2 12" WATER LINE C900 DR-18 PVC WATER PIPE (INCLUDING FITTINGS, PIPE, | LF | 2499 | \$99.00 | \$247,401.00 | |
| 4 12 25,400,00 84,400,00 5 7* RESTRANED PLUG EA 12 55,000 81,000,00 6 12* RESTRANED PLUG EA 3 570,000 82,100,00 6 12* RESTRANED PLUG EA 3 570,000 82,100,00 7< FRE INFRANED PLUG | | EA | 16 | \$3,200.00 | \$51,200,00 | |
| s 8 8 500.00 \$100.00 7 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMULY (INCLUDES LETE, VALVE & BOX) EA 13 \$500.00 \$123.500.00 10 17 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMULY (INCLUDES LETE, VALVE & BOX) EA 13 \$500.00 \$123.500.00 10 17 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMULY (INCLUDES LETE, VALVE & BOX) EA 13 \$500.00 \$123.500.00 10 17 FORT HYNG SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EA, TER, VALVE & BOX) EA 14 \$150.000 \$234.600.00 11 12 100 HYDLY SINGLE WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$160.00 \$44.000 12 12 FORT WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$160.00 \$44.000 13 "FOOT FUNCTION AND CHLORINATION LF 6352 \$200.00 \$54.400.00 14 "SCRED AL ADRIVE CONDUIT SLEEVE LF 410 \$17.5480 2 "STROAD AVER IN PROVEMENT TERM SOUTOTAL: EXEVICE MUTH MORD STRUCTURE EA 13 \$350.00 \$14.480.00 \$31.500.00 \$14.480.00 \$31.500.00 \$14.480.00 \$31.500.00 \$14.800.00 \$14.800.00 | | | | 1 - 1 | | |
| 6 12 SPRESTRANED PLUG EA 3 \$700.00 \$2,100.00 8 187X1 "TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 9 197X1 "TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 19 197X1 "TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 \$15,000.00 \$17,000 19 197X1 "TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 12 \$15,000.00 \$17,000 10 197X1 "TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 12 \$17,000 \$17,000 10 10 17,000 \$17,000 \$17,000 \$17,000 \$17,000 13 17,000,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 51 15 16,000 \$17,000 \$17,000 \$17,000 51 16 17,0000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 51 16,0000 \$18,000 \$18,0000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 \$18,000 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>•</td></td<> | | | | | | • |
| 7 File HYDRANT ASSEMULY (INCLUES) LEAD, TEE, VALVE & BOX) EA 13 38.600.00 \$123.500.00 9 18*X17 TAPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 \$15.000.00 \$15.000.00 9 17 PAQ 'S MAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 \$15.000.00 \$213.500.00 10 'PAQ 'S MAPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 \$15.000.00 \$213.500.00 11 'PAQ 'S MARCE (WATER SERVICE, WITH METER ROX EA 1 \$31.000.00 \$41.000.00 15 'PAQ 'S MARCE (WATER SERVICE, WITH METER ROX EA 1 \$31.000.00 \$31.73.370.00 16 'PAQ 'S MARCE (WATER SERVICE, WITH METER ROX LF 6352 \$30.00 \$31.800.00 5 TAR MARCE (WATER SERVICE) LF 6352 \$30.00 \$31.800.00 5 STANDARD 4'DAMETER MANHOLE LF 6352 \$30.00 \$31.800.00 5 STANDARD 4'DAMETER MANHOLE LF 227 \$80.00 \$31.800.00 4 STANDARD 4'DAMETER MANHOLE LF 23 \$30.000 \$31.4800.00 5 STANDARD 4' | | EA | | | | |
| 8 18'X12"TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE) EA 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 10 1'POLY SINGLE WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 162 \$14,800.00 \$23,4900.00 11 1'DONESTIC SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 1 \$4,000.00 \$8,400.00 12 10'IFOLY SINGLE WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$1,800.00 \$8,400.00 13 1'FOLY FUNCTION WATER NEW (CE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$1,800.00 \$8,400.00 14 1'SOLROLE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$1,800.00 \$1,900.00 14 1'SOLROLE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$1,800.00 \$1,900.00 16 INPORTATION LF 6352 \$5.00 \$31,80.00 16 INPORTATION LF 531.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 2 SOLROLE, NEW PRETER INNERVICE LF 311.50 \$21,493.00 \$1,800.00 3 STANDARD 4' DIMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 10'SOLROLE, SOLROLE, NEW PRETER INNERVICE \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 3 STANDARD 4' DIMETER MANHOLE, WI | | EA | 13 | \$9,500.00 | | |
| 9 18 '128' TAPPING SLEEVE (CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE)' EA 1 15 '15,000 \$19,600.00 11 '2 DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE, 'WITH METER BOX EA 162 \$1,600.00 \$4,100.00 12 '15 'IRGGATON WATER SERVICE, 'WITH METER BOX EA 12 \$1,600.00 \$4,100.00 13 'F POLY FLUSH FONT EA 2 \$3,200.00 \$4,400.00 13 'F POLY FLUSH FONT EA 2 \$1,200.00 \$3,380.00 14 'F DOLY FLUSH FONT EA 2 \$1,200.00 \$3,380.00 15 'FROM STATC TESTING AND C'H.CORNATION EF 6352 \$20.00 \$31,780.00 SECTOM - A 'WATEN IMPROVEMENT TEMS SUBTOTAL: - - \$10'77.000 SECTOM - SANTARY SEWER TEMNS - - \$10'77.000 \$31,500.00 1 & STRADARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE LF 2017 \$16'800.00 \$149,600.00 3 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE VF \$22 \$30,500.00 \$149,600.00 4 'STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE VF \$22 \$30,500.00 \$149,600.00 5 SATTA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF \$22 \$30,500.00 \$149,600.00 < | | EA | 1 | | | |
| 10 1° POLY SINGLE WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 1 54,100.00 12 1.5° IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$3,200.00 12 1.5° IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$3,200.00 13 1*POLY SILUEJ HOINT SLEEVE LF 470 \$3,700 \$3,700.00 14 4*SOFEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE LF 470 \$3,700.00 \$17,300.00 15 TRENCH SARETY LF 6532 \$5.00 \$3,778.00 16 TOROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF 6532 \$5.00 \$3,778.00 2 SIGNAG PVC PIPE LF 2017 \$1000 \$56,120.00 3 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE LF 2027 \$109.00 \$148,00.00 3 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE LF 2027 \$109.00 \$148,00.00 3 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE LF 2017 \$109.00 \$148,00.00 3 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE LF 202 \$20,500.00 \$143,800.00 4 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE | | | | | | |
| 11 2* DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 1 \$4,100.00 13 **POLY FLUSH POINT EA 2 \$3,300.00 13 **POLY FLUSH POINT EA 2 \$3,200.00 \$3,400.00 14 **SCHEDULE4 OPVC CONDUIT SLEEVE LF 6352 \$2,00 \$17,381.00 15 TERNCH SAFET LF 6352 \$2,00 \$17,381.00 SECTOR A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: FUNDATION WATER STOREY FUNDATION WATER STOREY FUNDATION SECTOR A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: FUNDATION WATER STOREY FUNDATION WATER STOREY FUNDATION SECTOR A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: FUNDATION LF 28,214.335.00 \$31,850.00 SECTOR A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: FUNDATION LF 28,214.335.00 \$31,850.00 3 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DOP STRUCTURE EA 3 \$20,500.00 \$31,850.00 \$31,850.00 5 EXTRA VERICAL DEPTH ON * DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 22 \$30,600 \$31,850.00 \$31,850.00 6 * SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 10 \$1,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 1 * SIDR26 PVC PIPE EA 10 | | | | | | |
| 12 13 PROLYPATION WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX EA 2 \$3,200.00 \$3,300.00 13 "POLYPAC CONDUIT SLEEVE LF 470 \$3,700.00 \$3,300.00 14 "SOLEDATION WATER SERVICE, WITH METER BOX LF 470 \$3,700.00 \$3,300.00 16 IMPROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF 6352 \$52.00 \$31,700.00 SECTION A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION SAWTARY SEWER REWS SECTION SAWTARY SEWER REWS \$10,77,743.00 2 * SDR26 PVC PPE LF 3115 \$500.00 \$144,800.00 3 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE LF 2115 \$500.00 \$144,800.00 4 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE LF 216,500.00 \$134,800.00 \$144,800.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 62 \$24,850.00 \$133,800.00 6 SATANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 62 \$216,850.00 \$134,000.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 62 \$216,000.00 \$134,000.00 6 SATANDARD 4' DIAMETER SERVICE LF< | | | | | | |
| 13 17 POLY FULUSH POINT EA 2 \$1,60,00 \$33,80,00 14 4* SCHEDULE4 PVC CONDUT SLEEVE LF 60352 \$2,00 \$17,100,00 15 TERNCH SAFETY LF 60352 \$2,00 \$13,100,00 SECTION A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: VATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: VATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: VATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 2 2 SDR 26 PVC PIPE LF 3115 \$60,00 \$214,935,00 3 STANDARD 4 DUAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 1 \$150,000 \$313,300,00 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DUAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 1 \$160,000 \$31,300,00 \$313,300,00 6 4* SAMITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 1 \$160,000 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 \$31,300,00 | | | | | | |
| 14 4*SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUT SLEEVE LF 470 \$37,00 \$17,390.00 15 THENCH SAFETY LF 6352 \$2.00 \$317,80.00 16 HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF 6352 \$5.00 \$317,80.00 SECTION A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION B - SANTARY SEVER TESS SECTION B - SANTARY SEVER TESS SECTION B - SANTARY SEVER TESS 2 * SDR.36 PVC PIPE LF 211 \$169,000.00 \$169,000.00 3 * SDR.36 PVC PIPE LF 217 \$280.00 \$169,000.00 4 * STANDARD & DUAKETER NAMHOLE EA 17 \$2800.00 \$31,500.00 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DUAKETER MANHOLE EA 19 \$1,500.00 \$31,380.00 6 * SANTARY SEVER SERVICE EA 19 \$1,500.00 \$31,800.00 7 * SANTARY SEVER SERVICE EA 19 \$1,500.00 \$202.500.00 8 * SANTARY SEVER SERVICE EA 19 \$1,500.00 \$18.800.00 9 CSS EMBEDMENT LF 502 \$200.00 \$1,444.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING LF 5142 \$2.00 \$1,444.00 12 POST COTIV INSPECTI | | | | | | |
| 15 TERNOH SAFETY LF 6352 \$2.00 \$312704.00 16 HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF 6352 \$5.00 \$31776.00 SECTION A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | | | |
| 16 HVDROSTATIC TESTING AND CHLORINATION LF 6352 \$5.00 \$31,760.00 SECTION A - WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: 5.000 \$1,07,795.00 \$2,000 SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS LF 3115 \$59.00 \$2,000 2 8' SDR-35 PVC PIPE LF 2027 \$90.00 \$16,000 \$16,000 3 STANDARD 4 DIAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 17 \$100,000 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 6 4' STANDARD 4 DIAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 19 \$15,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 6 4' SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (UTO F PHASE) EA 19 \$15,000.00 \$32,02,500.00 7 4' SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (UTO F PHASE) EA 19 \$15,000.00 \$31,600.00 0 CSS EMBEMENT LF 204 \$200.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 | | | | | | |
| Section A - watter IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTORAL: 10/07/79-90 Section B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS Section B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS 1 B* SDR.26 PVC PIPE LF 3115 S69.00 S214,935.00 3 STANDARD 4* DIAMETER MANHOLE LF 3115 S69.00 S14,960.00 3 STANDARD 4* DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 17 3690.00 S14,960.00 SECTION LOPPINE ON 4* DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 6.2 S216.00 S14,960.00 S14,960.00 6 A 19 S15.000 S2 SECTION SETING LF 200 S11,000.00 S17.00 S2,850.00 SECTION E SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LF 5742 S3.00 S17.00 S3,850.00 S17.00 S2,850.00 S17.00 S2,850.00 S1 S17.0 | | | | | | |
| SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS 1 8' SDR-28 PVC PIPE LF 2115 560.00 5214.935.00 3 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE EA 17 \$860.00 5149.600.00 3 STANDARD 4' DUMETER MANHOLE WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 17 \$860.00 \$13.830.00 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DUAMETER MANHOLE VF 62 \$26.00 \$21.333.00 6 4' SANITARY SEWRE SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) EA 19 \$31.500.00 \$32.8500.00 6 4' SANITARY SEWRE SERVICE EA 19 \$31.600.00 \$32.8500.00 9 OSS EMBEDMENT LF 201 \$35.000 \$36.8500.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 19 \$31.600.00 \$31.800.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING LF 500 \$31.000.00 \$31.900.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 5142 \$200.00 \$41.400.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.000.00 \$11.92.800.00 \$12.92.800.00 \$47.22.800.00 \$47.200 | | | 0002 | ç0.00 | | |
| 1 8* SDR-28 PVC PIPE LF 3115 \$69.00 \$21,435.00 2 8* SDR-35 PVC PIPE LF 2627 \$84.00 \$768,128.00 3 STANDARD 4* DUAMETER MANHOLE LF 217 \$860.00 \$314,500.00 4 STANDARD 4* DUAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 17 \$860.00 \$313.30.00 6 4* SANTARY SEWER SERVICE EA 180 \$1142.600 \$202.500.00 7 4* SANTARY SEWER SERVICE EA 19 \$1500.00 \$18.800.00 8 6* SANTARY SEWER SERVICE EA 19 \$1500.00 \$18.800.00 9 CSS EMBEMENT LF 200 \$55.00 \$11.000.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200.00 \$4.000.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 574.2 \$2.00 \$11.48.400 12 POST COTV INSPECTION LF 574.2 \$3.00 \$14.24.20.00 13 8* SDR.26 PVC PIPE LF 166 \$11.800.00 \$14.84.80.00 3 12* SDR.26 PVC PIPE LF 10 | SECTION A – WATER IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$1,077,794.00 | |
| 2 8* SDR-36 PVC PIPE LF 2627 \$8* A00 \$78 122.00 3 STANDARD 4* DUAWETER MANHOLE. WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 3 \$10,500,00 \$314,800,00 4 STANDARD 4* DUAWETER MANHOLE. WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 3 \$10,500,00 \$314,800,00 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4* DUAMETER MANHOLE VF 62 \$20,800 \$20,200,00 7 4* SANTARY SEWER SERVICE EA 18 \$10,500,00 \$20,800,00 8 6* SANTARY SEWER SERVICE EA 1 \$1800,00 \$20,800,00 9 GS EMBEDMENT LF 200 \$84,000,00 \$11,000,00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$20,000 \$4,000,00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 6742 \$20,000 \$4,000,00 12 POST COT INSPECTION LF 6742 \$300,00 \$11,484,00 12 POST COT INSPECTION LF 500 \$77,00 \$3,850,00 210* SDR 26 PVC PIPE LF 100 \$11,000,00 \$11,424,28,00 3 13 | SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 3 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 17 \$9500.00 \$5149.600.00 4 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 3 300.500.00 \$513.330.00 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 62 \$10.500.00 \$513.330.00 6 4' SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 19 \$1.50600 \$202.500.00 7 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 1 \$15.000.00 \$14.800.00 9 CSS EMBEDMENT EA 19 \$1.50600 \$21.800.00 10 MANNOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200.00 \$41.400.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 574/2 \$2.00 \$14.84.00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 574/2 \$3.00 \$17.226.00 SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER TEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LF 574/2 \$3.00 \$11.00.00 10 'SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$11.00.00 \$11.40.00 \$14.428.00 16' SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 160 \$114.00 \$14.2428.00 | 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 3115 | \$69.00 | \$214,935.00 | |
| 4 STANDARD 4* DIAMETER MANHOLE; WITH DROP STRUCTURE EA 3 \$10,500,000 \$31,500,00 5 EXTRA VERTICAL LEPTH ON 4* DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 62 \$351,500,00 \$202,500,00 7 4* SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) EA 19 \$1,500,00 \$202,500,00 8 6* SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 1 \$1,800,00 \$1,800,00 9 CSS EMBEDMENT LF 200 \$55,00 \$1,1,000,00 10 MARNOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200,00 \$4,000,00 11 TERNCH SAFETY LF 5742 \$2,000 \$4,000,00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 5742 \$3,00 \$11,484,00 21 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 50 \$77,700 \$3,850,00 210* SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77,00 \$3,850,00 210* SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$11,000,00 \$14,428,00 210* SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 160 \$118,00 \$148,800,00 \$38,800,00 \$38,800,00 \$38,800,00 \$38,800,00 | 2 8" SDR-35 PVC PIPE | LF | 2627 | \$64.00 | \$168,128.00 | |
| 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 6.2 \$20,500.00 \$13,330.00 6 4' SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) EA 19 \$1,500.00 \$220,500.00 8 6' SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) EA 1 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 9 CSS EMBEDMENT LF 200 \$55.00 \$11,000.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF \$74/2 \$2.00 \$11,484.00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF \$74/2 \$3.00 \$17.226.00 SECTOR C - SANITARY SEWER FIEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTOR C - SANITARY SEWER LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTOR C - SANITARY SEWER LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTOR C - SANITARY SEWER SERVICE SECTOR C - S | 3 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | EA | 17 | \$8,800.00 | \$149,600.00 | |
| 6 4* SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 180 \$1 166.00 \$202.500.00 7 4* SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 19 \$1,500.00 \$28,500.00 8 6* SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 19 \$1,500.00 \$28,500.00 9 CSS EMBEDMENT LF 200 \$55.00 \$11,000.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$20.00 \$4,000.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 5742 \$2.00 \$11,484.00 12 POST COTV INSPECTION LF 5742 \$3.00 \$17.226.00 SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER TIEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS \$854,003.00 2 10° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 2 10° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 100 \$110.00 \$1,100.00 3 12° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 160 \$118.00 \$14,248.00 3 12° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 160 \$111.00 \$1,10.00 4 15° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 160 \$114.248.00.00 | 4 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE, WITH DROP STRUCTURE | EA | 3 | \$10,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | |
| 7 * SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) EA 19 \$1500,00 \$28,00,00 8 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 1 \$1800,00 \$11,000,00 9 CSS EMBEDMENT LF 200 \$55,00 \$11,000,00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200,00 \$4,000,00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF \$742 \$2.00 \$11,484,00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF \$742 \$3.00 \$17,226,00 SECTION E - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: <tr< td=""><td>5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE</td><td>VF</td><td>62</td><td>\$215.00</td><td>\$13,330.00</td><td></td></tr<> | 5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE | VF | 62 | \$215.00 | \$13,330.00 | |
| 8 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EA 1 \$1800.00 \$1,800.00 9 CSS EMBEDMENT LF 200 \$55.00 \$11,000.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 5742 \$2.00 \$11,484.00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 5742 \$3.00 \$17,226.00 SECTION C - SANTTARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: ************************************ | 6 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | EA | 180 | \$1,125.00 | \$202,500.00 | |
| 9 CSS EMBEDMENT LF 200 55.00 \$11,000.00 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 5742 \$2.00 \$11,484.00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 6742 \$2.00 \$17,226.00 SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER · LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS 1 8' SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 \$14,2428.00 \$13,100.00 \$11,800.00 \$14,000.00 \$11,00.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 | 7 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (OUT OF PHASE) | EA | 19 | \$1,500.00 | \$28,500.00 | |
| 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 20 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 11 TRENCH SAFETY LF 5742 \$2.00 \$11,484.00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 5742 \$3.00 \$17,226.00 SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$854,003.00 SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS 1 6° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 2 10° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$111.00 \$1,110.00 3 12° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$111.00 \$1,100.00 4 15° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$111.00 \$1,100.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$8,800.00 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 7 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 < | 8 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | EA | 1 📢 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | |
| 11 TRENCH SARETY LF 5742 \$2.00 \$11,484.00 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 5742 \$3.00 \$17,226.00 SECTION B - SANTARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS 1 1 1 SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS 1 1 1 SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS 1 SDR 26 PVC PIPE 1 1 STANDAR D' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 ALL JOINTS) 7 9 9 9 < | 9 CSS EMBEDMENT | LF | 200 | \$55.00 | \$11,000.00 | |
| 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 5742 \$3.00 \$17,226.00 SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$854,003.00 SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 2 10° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 3 12° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 1826 \$78.00 \$142,428.00 3 12° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$1,100.00 4 15° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 100 \$118.00 \$18,80.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 1 \$8,800.00 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$23,400.00 7 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$23,400.00 \$142,428.00 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 <td>10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING</td> <td>EA</td> <td>20</td> <td>\$200.00</td> <td>\$4,000.00</td> <td></td> | 10 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING | EA | 20 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | |
| Section B - Sanitary Sewer Items Subtotal: Section C - Sanitary Sewer - Line A (REGIONAL) ITEMS 1 & SDR-26 PVC PIPE 1 & SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$114.2428.00 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$114.2428.00 4 13" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$114.800.00 4 13" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$118.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 1 \$8,800.00 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 5 \$9,500.00 \$47,500.00 7 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 2 \$11,700.00 \$23,400.00 WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) 8 5 DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 8 5 DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 0 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL D | 11 TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 5742 | \$2.00 | \$11,484.00 | |
| SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 1826 \$78.00 \$142,428.00 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$1,100.00 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$1,100.00 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$1,100.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 1 \$8,800.00 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$10,000 \$47,500.00 ALL JOINTS) 7 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 2 \$11,700.00 \$23,400.00 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 ALL JOINTS) 7 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$11,000.00 \$19,000.00 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$10,000.00 \$19,000.00 | 12 POST CCTV INSPECTION | LF | 5742 | \$3.00 | \$17,226.00 | |
| 1 8° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 50 \$77.00 \$3,850.00 2 10° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 1826 \$78.00 \$142,428.00 3 12° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$11,100.00 4 15° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$11,100.00 4 15° SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$11,00.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 1 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 5 \$9,500.00 \$47,500.00 ALL JOINTS) 7 4' DIAMETER WANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 2 \$11,700.00 \$23,400.00 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 ALL JOINTS) 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$2600 | SECTION B - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | Ť | \$854,003.00 | |
| 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 1826 \$78.00 \$142,428.00 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$1,100.00 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 100 \$110.00 \$11,00.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 1 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 5 \$9,500.00 \$47,500.00 ALL JOINTS) 7 4' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 2 \$11,700.00 \$23,400.00 WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) 8 5' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$200.00 \$1,400.00 1 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 9 \$200.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY | SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS | | | | | |
| 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 1826 \$78.00 \$142,428.00 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 10 \$110.00 \$1,100.00 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 100 \$110.00 \$11,00.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 1 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 5 \$9,500.00 \$47,500.00 ALL JOINTS) 7 4' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 2 \$11,700.00 \$23,400.00 WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) 8 5' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$200.00 \$1,400.00 1 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 9 \$200.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY | 1 8" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LE | 50 | \$77.00 | \$3,850.00 | |
| 4 15" SDR-26 PVC PIPE LF 160 \$118.00 \$18,880.00 5 STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE EA 1 \$8,800.00 \$8,800.00 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 5 \$9,500.00 \$47,500.00 7 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 5 \$11,700.00 \$23,400.00 7 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP EOR ALL JOINTS) EA 1 \$19,000.00 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP EOR ALL JOINTS) EA 1 \$19,000.00 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$2200.00 \$1,800.00 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 1 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3. | 2 10" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF. | 1826 | \$78.00 | \$142,428.00 | |
| 5STANDARD 4' DIAMETER MANHOLEEA1\$8,800.00\$8,800.0064' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOREA5\$9,500.00\$47,500.00ALL JOINTS)74' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOREA2\$11,700.00\$23,400.00WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)85' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOREA1\$19,000.0085' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOREA1\$19,000.009EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLEVF23\$215.00\$4,945.009EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLEVF13\$360.00\$4,680.0010EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLEVF13\$360.00\$4,680.0011MANHOLE VACUUM TESTINGEA9\$2200.00\$1,400.0012CONNECT TO EXISTING 15'' SANITARY SEWER LINEEA1\$1,400.00\$1,400.0013TRENCH SAFETYLF2046\$2.00\$4,092.0014POST CCTV INSPECTIONLF2046\$3.00\$6,138.00 | 3 12" SDR-26 PVC PIPE | LF | 10 | \$110.00 | \$1,100.00 | |
| 64' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)EA5\$9,500.00\$47,500.0074' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)EA2\$11,700.00\$23,400.0085' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)EA1\$19,000.00\$19,000.009EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLEVF23\$215.00\$4,945.0010EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLEVF13\$360.00\$4,680.0011MANHOLE VACUUM TESTINGEA9\$2200.00\$1,800.0012CONNECT TO EXISTING 15'' SANITARY SEWER LINEEA1\$1,400.00\$1,400.0013TRENCH SAFETYLF2046\$2.00\$4,092.0014POST CCTV INSPECTIONLF2046\$3.00\$6,138.00 | | LF | 160 | | | |
| ALL JOINTS)7 4' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOREA2\$11,700.00\$23,400.00WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)EA1\$19,000.008 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)EA1\$19,000.009 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLEVF23\$215.00\$4,945.0010 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLEVF13\$360.00\$4,680.0011 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTINGEA9\$2200.00\$1,800.0012 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINEEA1\$1,400.00\$1,400.0013 TRENCH SAFETYLF2046\$2.00\$4,092.0014 POST CCTV INSPECTIONLF2046\$3.00\$6,138.00 | | | | \$8,800.00 | \$8,800.00 | |
| 74' DIAMETER VENTED MANHOLE;BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOREA2\$11,700.00\$23,400.00WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)85' DIAMETER MANHOLE;BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS)EA1\$19,000.009EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4'DIAMETER MANHOLEVF23\$215.00\$4,945.009EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5'DIAMETER MANHOLEVF13\$360.00\$4,680.0010EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5'DIAMETER MANHOLEVF13\$360.00\$4,600.0011MANHOLE VACUUM TESTINGEA9\$2200.00\$1,800.0012CONNECT TO EXISTING 15'' SANITARY SEWER LINEEA1\$1,400.00\$1,400.0013TRENCH SAFETYLF2046\$2.00\$4,092.0014POST CCTV INSPECTIONLF2046\$3.00\$6,138.00 | 6 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR | EA | 5 | \$9,500.00 | \$47,500.00 | |
| WRAP FOR ALL JOINTS) 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP FOR EA 1 \$19,000.00 ALL JOINTS) 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VVF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 9 \$2200.00 \$1,800.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | | | | | |
| 8 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE; BOLTED & GASKETED (INCLUDES GATOR WRAP EOR ALL JOINTS) EA 1 \$19,000.00 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$2200.00 \$1,800.00 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 1 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | EA | 2 | \$11,700.00 | \$23,400.00 | |
| ALL JOINTS) 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$200.00 \$1,800.00 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 1 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | ۲^ | 4 | ¢10.000.00 | ¢10,000,00 | |
| 9 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 23 \$215.00 \$4,945.00 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$2200.00 \$1,800.00 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 1 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | EA | 1 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | |
| 10 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH ON 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE VF 13 \$360.00 \$4,680.00 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$200.00 \$1,800.00 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 1 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | | 02 | ¢045.00 | \$4 045 00 | |
| 11 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING EA 9 \$200.00 \$1,800.00 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 1 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | | | | | |
| 12 CONNECT TO EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE EA 1 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | | | | | |
| 13 TRENCH SAFETY LF 2046 \$2.00 \$4,092.00 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | | | | | |
| 14 POST CCTV INSPECTION LF 2046 \$3.00 \$6,138.00 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$288,013.00 | | LF | 2046 | \$3.00 | | |
| | SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$288,013.00 | |

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR MABREY MEADOWS, PHASE 1A KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH OCTOBER 24, 2024 NTD307A-0061

10) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ΟΤΥ | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | | C . • | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|--|
| | DESCRIPTION | ONIT | QTT | 0001 0031 | TOTAL COST | | | |
| 14 TXDOT CH-PW-0 CONCR | ED CONCRETE PIPE ED CONCRETE PIPE ED CONCRETE PIPE ED CONCRETE PIPE ED CONCRETE PIPE ED CONCRETE PIPE ET N BOX N BOX N BOX M 6" THICK BEDDING // 6" THICK BEDDING ETE HEADWALL FOR 21" RCP ETE HEADWALL FOR 30" RCP ETE HEADWALL FOR 42" RCP | LF LF LF LF LF EA EA SY SA EA EA LF | 390 157 140 129 50 256 57 10 1 3 129 30 1 1 129 30 1 1 1179 1179 | \$106.00 \$116.00 \$134.00 \$162.00 \$174.00 \$238.00 \$310.00 \$6,900.00 \$6,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$138.00 \$143.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,800.00 \$7,800.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 | \$41,340.00 \$18,212.00 \$18,760.00 \$20,898.00 \$8,700.00 \$60,928.00 \$17,670.00 \$69,000.00 \$6,500.00 \$22,500.00 \$17,802.00 \$4,290.00 \$4,290.00 \$4,500.00 \$7,800.00 \$2,358.00 \$3,537.00 | <i>2</i> 0 | | |
| SECTION D - STORM ITEMS SU | BTOTAL: | | | | \$327,295.00 | | | |
| SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) I | TEMS | | | | | | | |
| 5 TXDOT SETP-PD CONCR | ED CONCRETE PIPE RETE BOX ETE HEADWALL FOR 18" RCP ETE HEADWALL FOR 21" RCP SRETE HEADWALL FOR 8"X5" RCB (W/ PIPE RAILS) ALL 8X5" RCB | LF LF EA EA EA LF LF | 76 188 12 2 4 1 1 1 276 276 | \$106.00 \$116.00 \$1.132.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,5000.00 \$2,000.00 \$9,900.00 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000\$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2, | \$8,056.00 \$21,808.00 \$13,584.00 \$10,000.00 \$23,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$9,900.00 \$552.00 \$828.00 | | | |
| SECTION E - STORM (TXDOT) I | TEMS SUBTOTAL: | | | | \$98,728.00 | | | |
| SECTION F - MISCELLANEOUS | ITEMS | | | Ň | | | | |
| | MENT BONDS FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT OND FOR 100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT | LS LS LS | | \$35,000.00 \$30,693.00 \$26,156.00 | \$35,000.00 \$30,693.00 \$26,156.00 \$91,849.00 | | | |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS | | | | | \$01,0 1 0.00 | | | |
| 1 2" AIR RELEASE VALVE (| OFF OF 12" WATERLINE IN 5' VAULT FOR OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER - LINE 'A' | EA AC | 1 1.2 | \$27,000.00 \$80,000.00 | \$27,000.00 \$96,000.00 | | | |
| ALTERNATE I ITEMS SUBTOTA | L: | | | | \$123,000.00 | | | |
| | AC | * | | | | | | |

BID TABULATION FOR:

| BID OPENING DATE: |
|-----------------------|
| BID OPENING LOCATION: |
| TABULATION BY: |
| TABULATION DATE: |
| LJA JOB NO. |

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR MABREY MEADOWS, PHASE 1A KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF TALTY E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH OCTOBER 24, 2024 NTD307A-0061

10) EXCEL 4 CONSTRUCTION

| | | | | 10) EXCEL 4 C | CONSTRUCTION | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------|-----|----------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | . C 1* |
| BIDDING SUMMARY | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - WATE | | | | \$1,077,794.00 | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - SANITA | | | | | \$854,003.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER - LINE A (REGIONAL) ITEMS | | | | | \$288,013.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION D - STORM | | | | | \$327,295.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION E - STORM | | | | | \$98,728.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION F - MISCEL | LLANEOUS ITEMS | | | | \$91,849.00 | |
| | | | | | \$2,737,682.00 | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I ITEMS | 3 | | C | | \$2,737,682.00 \$123,000.00 | |
| | S | | | | | |